ESTIMATED COSTS

Criminal justice AAS

Tuition : $175/credit hour

Program fees: SO
Course fees:

SANOBURG

Registration fee:

$20/course $25/semester
CRM 103, CRM 261
Semester Tuition Program Total
hours fees
FIRST YEAR FALL SEMESTER
CRM 101 Intrgductlon to Criminal 3 $525
Justice
CRM 102 Police Administration & 3 $525
Management
CRM 231 Procedural Law for Police 3 S$525
ENG 101 Freshman Composition 1 3 $525
Social Problems —
S8 AL Professional Ethics = 2525
Books (approximately) $650
Registration fee S25
Totals (approximately) 15 $3,275 $25 $3,300
FIRST YEAR SPRING SEMESTER
CRM 121 Juvenile Justice 3 $525
CRM 261 Criminal Law 3 $525
CRM 141 Introduction to Corrections 3 $525
CRM 103 Introduction to Crime 3 $525
Scene Technology
OR
SOC 101 101. Introduction to 3 $525
Sociology
BOC 107 Tech Skills for Business 3 $525
Environment
Course fee (CRM 103, CRM 261) S40
Books (approximately) $550
Registration fee S25
Totals (approximately) 15 $3,215 $25 $3,2400
SECOND YEAR FALL SEMESTER
PSY 107 Positive Psychology 3 $525
OR
PSY 204  Social Psychology 3 S525

Galesburg campus: 2400 Tom L. Wilson Boulevard, Galesburg, IL 61401 / p: 309.341.2518 / f: 309.344.1395
Carthage campus: 305 Sandburg Drive, Carthage, IL 62321/ p: 217.357.3129 / f: 217.357.5312

sandburg.edu



OR
CRM

CRM

ICT
CRM
SPE
OR
SPE

211
222

110
271
110

120

Criminology

Communication in Criminal

Justice
Computer Software
Automations

Criminal Investigation

Interpersonal
Communication

Introduction to Public

Speaking

3

Books (approximately)

Totals (approximately)

SECOND YEAR SPRING SEMESTER
American Government &

POS

OR
POS
OR

CRM

CRM
SOC
CRM

CRM

122

223

151

262
203
172

173

Politics

Registration fee
15

State & Local Government 3

Criminal Justice &

Community Relations
Criminal Justice Internship
Introduction to Diversity
Introduction to Security
Introduction to Homeland

Security

w w w w w

Books (approximately)

Totals (approximately)
Criminal justice AAS

Registration fee
15
60

$525
$525

$525
$525
$525

$525
$630

$3,255

$525

$525

$525

$525
$525
$525

$525
$450

$3,075
$12,820

SANOBURG

$25
$25

$25
$25

$3,280

$3,100

$100 $12,920

Galesburg campus: 2400 Tom L. Wilson Boulevard, Galesburg, IL 61401 / p: 309.341.2518 / f: 309.344.1395
Carthage campus: 305 Sandburg Drive, Carthage, IL 62321/ p: 217.357.3129 / f: 217.357.5312

sandburg.edu



