

## **ESTIMATED COSTS**

## **Criminal justice AAS**

Tuition : \$175/credit hour			Program fees: \$0 Course fees: \$20/course CRM 103, CRM 261		Registration fee: \$25/semester						
			Semester hours	Tuition	Program fees	Total					
FIRST YEAR FALL SEMESTER											
CRM	101	Introduction to Criminal Justice	3	\$525							
CRM	102	Police Administration & Management	3	\$525							
CRM	231	Procedural Law for Police	3	\$525							
ENG	101	Freshman Composition 1	3	\$525							
SOC	205	Social Problems — Professional Ethics	3	\$525							
		Books (app	proximately)	\$650							
			istration fee		\$25						
Totals (	Totals (approximately)			\$3,275	\$25	\$3,300					
FIRST YEAR SPRING SEMESTER											
CRM	121	Juvenile Justice	3	\$525							
CRM	261	Criminal Law	3	\$525							
CRM	141	Introduction to Corrections	3	\$525							
CRM	103	Introduction to Crime Scene Technology	3	\$525							
OR											
SOC	101	101 Introduction to Sociology	3	\$525							
вос	107	Tech Skills for Business Environment	3	\$525							
		Course fee (CRM 10	3, CRM 261)	\$40							
			oroximately) istration fee	\$550	\$25						
Totals (approximately)			15	\$3,215	\$25	\$3,2400					
75,215											
SECOND YEAR FALL SEMESTER											
PSY	107	Positive Psychology	3	\$525							
OR											
PSY	204	Social Psychology	3	\$525							



OR						
CRM	211	Criminology	3	\$525		
CKIVI	211	Communication in Criminal	3	<b>3323</b>		
CRM	222	Justice	3	\$525		
ICT	110	Computer Software Automations	3	\$525		
CRM	271	Criminal Investigation	3	\$525		
SPE	110	Interpersonal Communication	3	\$525		
OR						
SPE	120	Introduction to Public Speaking	3	\$525		
		•	roximately)	\$630		
		Regi	stration fee		\$25	
Totals (	Totals (approximately)			\$3,255	\$25	\$3,280
SECONE	YEAR	SPRING SEMESTER				
POS	122	American Government & Politics	3	\$525		
OR						
POS	223	State & Local Government	3	\$525		
OR						
CRM	151	Criminal Justice & Community Relations	3	\$525		
CRM	262	Criminal Justice Internship	3	\$525		
SOC	203	Introduction to Diversity	3	\$525		
CRM	172	Introduction to Security	3	\$525		
CRM	173	Introduction to Homeland Security	3	\$525		
		Books (app	roximately)	\$450		
		Regi	stration fee		\$25	
Totals (approximately)			15	\$3,075	\$25	\$3,100
Criminal justice AAS			60	\$12,820	\$100	\$12,920